Julia L. Spoor
Name of Person Signing

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

6 101151395 REBADEMA	RKSONLY 4.70.99
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Prademarks?	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): OPR/FINANCE  Moline Paint Manufacturing Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: NBD Bank, N.A.  Internal Address: Suite 302
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address:One_ Indiana_Square  City:IndianapolisState:INZIP: _46266.  □ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional numbers at	See Attached Schedule of U.S. Trademark Registrations
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  10-0435  (Altach duolicate cody of this cage if paying by deposit account)
721/1999 NTHALL 00000278 1820910  FC:481 40.00 UP	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0345

## SCHEDULE 1

SCHEDULE S REGISTEPED TRADEMARKS IN THE P			
Territory	Registration number	Registration date	. Mark
United States	1475564	09 FEB 1988	ALIPHLEX
			***
United States	1639998	02 APR 1991	CUSTONSERV
			***
United States	1820910	15 FEB 1994	METALTIGHT
			***
United States	1571499	19 DEC 1989	MPM AND DESIGN
			***
United States	1689489	26 MAY 1992	POLYBAKE
			***
United States	1544113	20 JUN 1989	RENEW
			***

6 Rows Processed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0346

## **TERMINATION AND RELEASE**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Trademark Security Agreement, made as of the 8th day of April, 1996, by MOLINE PAINT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Guarantor") in favor of NBD BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as agent (in its capacity as agent, the "Agent") on behalf of the lenders (the "Lenders") party to that Credit Agreement dated as of April 8, 1996 among Lilly Industries, Inc., the Agent and such Lenders, is hereby terminated and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 3 day of November, 1997.

NBD BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent

By:	Ach	my C.	Kuelu	
Its:			sident	

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Litey</u>. Known to me to be a <u>Vice President of NBD Bank</u>, N.A., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing for and on behalf of said Bank.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this 13th day of November, 1997.

Notary Public - Signature

Tonya S. Campane 10

Notary Public - Printed

My Commission Expires: My County of Residence:

TONYA S. CAMPANELLO NOTARY PUBLIC, HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/3/2000

REL/MJK/154846.1

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0347